

<i>Bakery Spa</i>	DR24-PH06 <i>Technical Specifications</i> <i>Finished Product</i>	Rev 00 Of 30.10.08	Verified byRGQ: Approved by DT:	Pag 1 di 1
-------------------	--	------------------------------	---	-------------------

PIZZA PALA MARGHERITA 1300g

PRODUCT

Sales Denomination	Par-baked and frozen bakery product.
Description	Rectangular shape product with tomato sauce and mozzarella cheese.
Nominal unit weight	1300 g (tolerance: 1250 – 1400)
Dimensions in mm	Length: 330 (tolerance: 300 – 350) Width: 530 (tolerance: 500 – 550) Height: 28 (tolerance: 22 – 35)
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, mozzarella cheese 28% (MILK, salt, rennet, lactic ferments), Tomato sauce 23% (tomato, water, salt), water, yeast, malted WHEAT flour, extra virgin olive oil., salt, oregano.
Allergy Information	May contain SOYA.

***PACKING /PALLETISATION**

Sales unit	Case of 15,6 kg net ; Dimensions in cm: 60 x 40 x H: 36
Packing/Outer	12 packs of 1 pieces each (total 12 pieces per case)
EAN code	<i>To be defined</i>
Labeling	Label on case and on packs.
Palletisation	20 cases per pallet (4 cases / layer; 5 layers / pallet)
Dimensions of pallet	Pallet Epal 120 x 80 x H tot.: 195 cm
Shelf life/lot number	12 months from production date if maintained at -18 °C. Expiry date expressed as : dd/mm/yy. Lot expressed as: 3 number= day of the production year + 1 number=the last number of the year + 4 number= the internal order + 5 number=progressive number.

STORAGE

Store at -18 °C. Once defrosted do not re-freeze. When stored in the pack at +4 °C can be consumed within 3 days of defrosting.

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

Remove the pizza from the package and leave it to defrost at room temperature for 10 minutes. Therefore oven temperature must reach 170/180°C, then put the pizza in the middle and heat it for 10/12 minutes until the cheese is melted.

NUTRITIONAL VALUES (100G PRODUCT)

energy	1009 kJ / 240 kcal
fats	7,7 g
of which saturated acid fats	4,0 g
carbohydrates	31 g
of which sugar	1,7 g
fiber	2,3 g
protein	10,8 g
salt	1,1g

MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS (LIMIT OF ACCEPTABILITY EXPRESSED AS CFU./G)

E.Coli	≤ 10
S. aureus	≤ 10
Salmonella	Absent in 25g
Listeria M.	Absent in 25g

Issued by: RQP STPF pizza Pala Margherita 1300g	rev.00 del 31/01/2020	Approved By: DT
--	-----------------------	-----------------